3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2015 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED loJut2015 | BW | GB
N UMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T TR s 01422 s T T
2266789~ 1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2266789-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2266789-1 B TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266789-7 B TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2266789-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 3.68 mm [.145] -
INSUL |5.08 mm [.200] F - -] - 2119641-1  |[FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS () R 2119082-4  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT  |244]
408-35047 R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
Zﬁg R 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- - -] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] - 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULF 238
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | | 12356885 | STOP. SHEAR 537
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL ~ |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-72 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | | | 1-22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1 2]
4.40-518 mm [.174-.204 IN] 3.45-3.81 mm [.136-.150 IN] o c844308-1 | SCREW, LOCKING 99
) R 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
XEEMQQ%[QN JERBIEIE TABE S Un ey T0mea SN I 1803258-1 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
SPECIFICATION - - - R 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
-2 2 2] 2| 1-2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 85
TERMINALS APPLIED R 455888~ 7 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL R 4-240641-7 |SPACER 8
1949831 - | 2989877 15723233 2962544 R 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
1572323-2 2962574 1572323-1 2965143 - | | | | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
-2l 2] 2] 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-2l 2] 2] 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 1
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X &.0 60
ST7E rg:g om [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING R R R | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
3 00mm? 0040 05 1 0194/ 000 T R 1338683-1  |FEED PAWL 56
-2l 2] 2] 2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, M4 X 12.0 54
-2l 2] 2] 2 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 53
-2 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- N 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- - -] 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED A7
[1] R 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
R 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
R 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
-2l 2] 2] 2 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 33
Lfl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R 2305692-8  |PLATE, REAR STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND B A A U ecfle oD, LUMERES S LOR -
CTORAGE OF PPl ICATOR. ’ R 356835~ | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
zfl R 240792 -3 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I[TEM 24°2. - 1 1 1 1 2-189124-3 GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 2/
1fl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S L L 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 2.0 DIA X 6.0 23
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2|
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ 1 1 1 1 1-180728-7 WASHER  FLAT REG M4 20
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B LA L A R O 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N - ] | 1613257-5  |SHEAR, FLOATING 7
- 22 2| 2] 1-2168083-1 |[SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 6 16
N - L] 1673256-4 |PLATE, REAR SHEAR 15
FWARNTING R 1673255-2  |HOLDER, REAR SHEAR 14
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING Ly 9reece0r)  OPRING, COWPRESS TON £
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N I R - - 3
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, Zl tl2 ]2 1t ] 1| 8-1803054-5 |[ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. S - - 7
R 2-690468-8 |DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6
f ik f f 5
R 2-238009-1 |[BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1803246-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
R 455888 -8 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N2 ] 4-568176-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-72)-71) -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TATZ0TS — T8 Conmectint
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHZ: \gi?\iis ngAYZOW5 % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 13MAYZ2015 | NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION S e o 8 e
| PLC +0.5 App\ cator
8 h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G;% EEE %éi& APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i e A 1| 00779 [@o2266789 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 LoC DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 2015 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

=

§ —————————
BT T

mmmmnmmmﬂ
<__ b <)

=~

SEE DETAIL AT

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

REF

S
Tl

DETALL A

RAM SET-UP
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE
el DWE?» WEAVER 13MAYZ015 (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHé’ BAH‘EY 13MAY2015 quriSburg’ T LT e08
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 13MAYZ2015 | NaME ‘
ATLANTTIC VERSTON m MRV Ocean Side Feed
Vil S ] Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 Q=L B2 RFRLICAT o0 7RG )
40mm STROKE . . . 4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) oL ES b :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAL R e A 100779 [(C=2266789 -
o ey 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 0 4

SCALE SHEET OF REV B
0

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 LoC DIST R Ev \S \C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 2015 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
CUMBE REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2266789-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2-2266789-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266789-1 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 3.68 mm [.145] F
INSUL |5.08 mm [.200] F
APPLICAZ%;%@SZ;UCTIONS L] B 2119082-4 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
N 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
-] 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1-356885-1 STOP, SHEAR 23]
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL - |REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 w ﬁléii;@é EEED gﬁm)HéIEAEEEgoHS TR ﬂil
A41-5 18 mm [ 174- 204 IN] 3.45-3.81 mm [.136- 150 IN] TS 51680859 [SCR.SKT 1D CAP RoliS. M4 X 20 T3
XEEMM%MN 02989877 PAGE 3 OF 9 Rev 10-29-13 N 2119653-2  |FELD CAM, POST FELD e
SPECIEICATION i i -] [-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1147
-] 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
TERMINALS APPLIED - | | 1-22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 112
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL i L c844906-1  |SCREW, LOCLKING 99
1949831 - 2989871 15723233 2962544 S c844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
1512323-2 2962574 1572323~ 1 2965143 R 18032081 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
-] 2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
-2 ] 2] 1-2168083-3 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 85
WIRE £ _—|CRIMP HEIGHT [CRIMP HEIGHT — oot AL LI -
ST7F FE:S am [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 418204306604;37 égéwENMHON PACKAGE 6731
3.00mm? 2. 00+/-0.05 [.079+/-.002] 7.0 _ | | 2119740-1 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-2 ]2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 1
-] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-] 1338683-1 |FEED PAWL 56
-2 ]2 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 53
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
in -] 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
-2 ]2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 33
-] 2305692-8 |PLATE, REAR STRIP GUIDE 29
-2 ]2 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
AN v commENDED SPARE PARTS -] 356835~ | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
-] 240792-3 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ~ b e-189124-3 |GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 4
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. S c168085-2  |5CR, SKT HD CLAP, Rofly, M4 X 8.0 4
-] [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -] 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
A AWARN NG VB 12 1 1 .
, . RoHS, M3 X 6 16
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N - 1673256-4 |PLATE, REAR SHEAR 15
JURRHIERE Tt FOR LARGEST WIRE SI7ZFE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER ~ | U [ T | 1673255-2 [HOLDER, REAR SHEAR 14
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, S 37cce80-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION [
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. S B - - Ws
N| Tl 1t ] 1] 8-1803054-5 |[ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - |
-] 2-690468-8 |DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6
- - - - - 5
-] 2-238009-1 |BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
NEERERE 1803246-1  |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] 455888-8  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
NEEEEE 4-568176-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
“77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TIATZ0TS — TE Commectiviy
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHZ: \gi?\iis ngAYZOW5 % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 13MAYZ2015 | NaME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <j \/ E{% ES I <> %J mm e N PgmﬁﬁﬁgY Ocean S)de Feed
| PLC +0 .5 App\ cator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE E\EE %%éjgw APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) S— GLE . A 1] 00779 [©=226678¢ 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

66

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

SEE SHEET 1

34 874i0 O5WREF
one

RAM SET-UP
0 O ! ~ THE% 18Rl N8er 10 CRANGE AND ThE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANIZAT 0N | DWN 13MAY2015 o
\ \ SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. B ) WEA\/ER :) TE Connectivi ny
@‘ \ CHK 13MAY2015 :>(> TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
9 P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: AP%[S AL 1 3MAY 2015 [NAME
\ mm O _BAILLY Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL @ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 : Applicator

POST FEED PRE FEED (AT lantic version shown on sheefs |

0 PLC +-
I PLC +0.
of 4 & 2 of 4) @k 20
4 PLC +0.000
MATER I AL

AAAAAA

CCCCCCCCCCCCCC

\\\\\\

A]00779 (C=2266789

Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




